# 504848684 04/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4895422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEVENTE LASZLO DIOSADY	04/14/2017
VERONICA PAULA DUEIK	04/17/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
Internal Address:	27 KING'S COLLEGE CIRCLE
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5S 1A1

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15764818

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** sarah.tilton@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. POLLEY, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6565-95899-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. POLLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Polley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=95899\_03\_assignment#page1.tif source=95899\_03\_assignment#page2.tif source=95899\_03\_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504848684 REEL: 046405 FRAME: 0107

Our Ref: 90570-3T

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Levente László Diosady and Veronica Paula Ducik, whose full post office addresses are c/o Dept. of Chemical Engineering and Applied Chemistry, University of Toronto, Toronto, ON M5S 3E5 (CA); and Padre Restrepo 2667, Apt. 604, Providencia, Santiago, Chile, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled IRON-FORTIFIED TEA PREPARATIONS for which a United States Provisional application for a patent has been filed and for which an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) has been filed;

AND WHEREAS, The Governing Council of the University of Toronto, whose full post office address is University of Toronto, 27 King's College Circle, Toronto ON M5S 1A1 (CA), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. patent application are as follows:

Serial No.: 62/236,065 Filing Date: October 1, 2015

AND WHEREAS, the application number and filing date of the international (PCT) application are as follows:

International Application No.: PCT/CA2016/051139 International Filing Date: September 30, 2016

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Levente László Diosady and Veronica Paula Ducik, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto The Governing Council of the University of Toronto the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said The Governing Council of the University of Toronto, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Levente László Diosady and Veronica Paula Dueik, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of The Governing Council of the University of Toronto.

PATENT REEL: 046405 FRAME: 0108

EXECUTED at	, Canada, thisday of, 2017.
	Levente László Diosady
I.	whose full post office address is hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see <i>Levente</i> person named in the above assignmen	Laszlo Diosady who is personally known to me to be the tology and execute the same.
	Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at 500 Ha	Chile Chile Generals, this 17 th tay of April 2017.
·	' Dung.
	Verond Payta Dueik
Schalten Elma 139 Sens	8. , whose full post office address is 6.00 / 20
personally present and did see Veroni	ca Paula Dueik who is personally known to me to be the
person named in the above assignmen	t duly sign and execute the same.
	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 046405 FRAME: 0109

PRESTATER SOUTHERN	Committee days 1 d to be dress and \$ more 1.7 March
	Consists that \$15 day of April 2017
Ester Estona   15 Valleywoods Rd. #95, Teronto   personally present and did see Levente [doc/d]   person named in the above assignment duly sign	formuly who is percentally known to one to be the Conference the same
	Gallet Winnell
EXECUTED #	Considerable day of
	Verenica Paula Ducit
Į	
personally present and did see Vertices Paulo I	Sweek who is personally known to me to be the
person named in the above anagonous duly aign	
	Signatur of Waters

PATENT REEL: 046405 FRAME: 0110

**RECORDED: 04/02/2018**